

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7040 OF 2022

In

STAMP NO. OF

The Chief Administrative Officer, The Buldhana..PETITIONER
Dist. Central Co-op. Bank Ltd., Buldhana

V/S

Digambar Bhivraji Ghewande

....RESPONDENT

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 4th February, 2026

P.C. :

None present. S.O. Two weeks for filing Civil Application for correction in the name of LR's No. 1(iii).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)